on appreciation of evidence, passed the following award:-

i. The claimant is entitled to claim compensation for the damages caused to 

the machineries on Part Reinstatement Value and Part Market Value.

ii. The claimant is entitled to get  a sum of Rs.60,10,040/-  (Rupees Sixty 

Lakhs Ten Thousand and Forty) which was deducted by the respondent 

on the ground of undervaluation of assets and underinsurance.

iii. The respondent shall calculate depreciation for kiln furniture at 50%, not 

at the rate of 75%.

iv. The claimant is not entitled to the claim of compensation for the damage